



Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. T: +91 22 6654 4000

F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

October 11, 2019

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release

We are enclosing herewith a copy of the Press Release issued by the Company titled "Blue Star declared winner of the prestigious 'Golden Peacock Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance' for 2019".

The aforesaid information is also being placed at the website of the Company, i.e. www.bluestarindia.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Blue Star Limited**

Vijay Devadiga Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

MUMBAI H

Z:\(01) Blue Star Limited\2019-20\Stock Exchange Compliances\Regulation 30 - Information and Updates\Press Release\(06) 11.10.2019



PRESS RELEASE

Blue Star declared winner of the prestigious 'Golden Peacock Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance' for 2019

Air conditioning and commercial refrigeration major, Blue Star Limited, today announced that the Company has been declared winner of the coveted 'Golden Peacock Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance'* for the year 2019.

Blue Star was adjudged winner by the Grand Awards Jury under the Chairmanship of Justice (Dr) Arijit Pasayat, former Judge, Supreme Court of India. Notably, this was only the first time that Blue Star has applied for this award.

Blue Star, with a rich pedigree of over 75 years, in its persistent endeavor to adopt and implement best-in-class governance policies and practices, continues to institute several governance measures that have helped the Company win this laurel.

Responsible corporate conduct is integral to Blue Star's way of doing business and the Company consistently follows the principles of good corporate governance through transparency, accountability, fair dealings and promotion of mutual trust. The Company's Vision, Credo, and Values & Beliefs are all well aligned to its governance philosophy. Besides, Blue Star has adopted several governance practices ahead of time, which underscores the importance that the Company's shareholders and Board accord to corporate governance and professional management.

Vir S Advani, Vice Chairman & Managing Director, Blue Star Limited, adds, "The award is a recognition of our commitment to best-in-class governance, backed by greater transparency that has always been a way of life at Blue Star. Over decades of its existence, the Company has established its core values and beliefs which form the cornerstone of Blue Star's Code of Conduct that reinforces the collective responsibilities

of the Board, senior management, employees and business partners to manage the

Company's business with high levels of integrity and commitment to an ethical conduct."

*The Golden Peacock Awards, instituted by the Institute of Directors (IOD), India in 1991, are

regarded as a benchmark of excellence in Corporate Governance worldwide. The award is a

prestigious win and suitably acknowledged and celebrated by peers and industry due to its 3-tier,

stringent, yet transparent evaluation process based on internationally recognised criteria.

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 11, 2019.

For additional information, please contact: R S Priya, General Manager-Corporate

Communications & Marketing Services, Blue Star Limited. Email: rspriya@bluestarindia.com

Telephone: +91 44 43444009/ +91 98401 99941